SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __1

SDCC PROJECT NAME:_Middleburg Elementary School Building 7 Cafeteria Expansion

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-15-12/13

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
November 19, 2013.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 1,249,500.00 |
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials

by the School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 30, 2014. Final Completion date is August 29, 2014.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: One hundred sixty-four thousand, two hundred sixty-eight and
56/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,249,500.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $164,268.56
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,085,231.44

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratio to the,cost ofthe original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.
Slgnature Boeey Coesny, Aieniz azoate 27 el k-
WEngmeer CARVARD douy Alen |l

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been-r esu}ved and payment recited herein is full compensation for

‘the work identified in this Charige O er/)?

ACCEPTED: Signature: = \@9‘7 Date: Z 2%
~ Contractor
Signature: ﬁd.af‘ Z_Q_Qﬂ,g Date: _5 15 lZOl‘:]
SDCC Rpoject Manager
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



xsjx' | Buiseyundioaspeusisieplieiuswwua|g6inas|ppIN

98'89C'v9L% 00°05€$ 16'€11'6% 65 VrL'VSLS LOVHINOD WOXL 1ONA3a W.LoL
Y0°/lCC0ES 00°05% 6882913 S18vS'8¢s [00M-ouLBL | £8150071 SI0vL 71021412
96°06.°2% 00°05$ LL'BEYS 6.7208'L$ 008gVv.L soueApy 28150071 vi0tL PL02/LIC
£TL12'8% 00°05% 0L 2ev8 eroes'ls "ouf ‘sweysAg sily-aAnden 081500¥%L 0l0¥L yloc/lie
05°6ER'VES 00°0s% 66'896'L$ 15'918'2€$ SieMpieH pue 100(] sisauag g8eevoori 890%1 y102/LE/L
80°180'2E$ 00°0s$ 80°cL8'L$ 00'812'0ES |ex3y 62670071 69071 v102/LE/L
§.°902'8L$ - 00°0S$ VL1208 (NNCTARAR: "ouf ‘auliio-] ceoroovL L90v1 €10g/s/eL
00°0162€$ 00°05% 00°098'L$ 00°000°1€$ SaUISNpU| 300 epLoj 6E6LE007 L 650¥%1 IARTA A A
NOIIDNGIA (1) SONIAVS (8 SONIAYS INNOWY HOON3A #0d # 034 21ivd
WioL Xvi Xvl ‘Od

890Z¢ "4 ‘Bangaippiy

‘S oAl ©97 291

Rejeg 'g Aieg

€LeL-s1-3

NOISNVdXE YRIZLIAAVO £ ONIQTING ANVININI T DHNGITAAIN
ONISYHO¥Nd LO3d1Ia



