SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 2

SDCC PROJECT NAME:_Middleburg Elementary School Building 7 Cafeteria Expansion

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-15-12/13

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
November 19, 2013. :

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 1,249,500.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $_1.085,231.44

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials
by the School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 30, 2014. Final Completion date is August 29, 2014.

For these changes: o Add to & Deduct from fhe Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: _Forty-four thousand, seven hundred forty-seven and 03/100

Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,085,231.44
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION FROM CONTRACT: $44,747.03
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,040,484.41

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: Date: _
Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: Date:
Contractor
Signature: Date:
SDCC Project Manager
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08



xsix'zBuiseyoindioasipeusiaeplieiuswalBings|ppIn

(X1WATR 27 00°002% £6°125'c$ 05°620'er$ - LOVHINOD WOHL 10Na3a W10l
GL68EVLS 00°05% - 691188 06/¢5ELS "ouj el JO "00) J0jeAs|g A2IMON £9590071 veivl v102/8¢ly
88°L10'0L$ 00°05$ 88°€95$ 00'86¢£'6$ ‘ouj ‘sefjjeosdg Jiy uaynog 2ces00v L 15541 vLoc/L Ly
00'969'6% 00°05$ 00°9v5$ 00°00}'6$ : "oul ‘g suel} 12e900vL :1854% vi02/L Y
00°059'01$ 00°05% 00°009% 00°000°01% uoyelodiog [98)S Wweue) 0G9500v1 [40154% yioe/iele
NOILONG3a (%1) SONIAVS [%9) SONIAVS  INNONY HOANIA #0d #0003 3iva
V1oL XvL Xv.l ‘0o'd
2902¢ 14 ‘BangaippIN
'S OALIQ 9971 291
Aajeg g Aien
€LZL-GL-D

NOISNVdX3 Vid3134VD L ONIGTING AMV.ININGTI DaNg310dIN
ONISVHOuNd LOZIA



